



ANSWERS TO WRITTEN QUESTIONS

2nd Session, 65th General Assembly

Legislative Assembly of PEI

Question number: 928 AMENDED

Question date: May 11, 2016

Question asked by: Brad Trivers, MLA for Rustico-Emerald

Question answered by: Minister Robert Mitchell

Answer date: 05/04/17

QUESTION:

A breakdown of all legal opinions sought by the Department of Fisheries, Aquaculture, and Rural Development for the 2013/14 fiscal year, detailing:

- a) Subject
- b) Cost (if external opinion sought)
- c) Law firm used (if external opinion sought)

ANSWER:

Vendor Name	Total
COX AND PALMER LAW OFFICE	3,849

Mitchell
5.4.17
RM